

**BID TABULATION**  
**CTH II Sanitary Sewer Extensions**  
**Larsen Winchester Sanitary District**  
**Project Number: 1-0049-021/22**  
**Bid Opening: January 4, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.**  
**Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.**



			Robert J. Immel Excavating Greenville, WI		Kruczek Construction Inc. Green Bay, WI	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
<b>Base Bid 1 - CTH II Sanitary Sewer Extension (M &amp; E Project No. 1-0049-021)</b>						
<b>General Work</b>						
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
2	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>General Work Subtotal</b>				<b>\$5,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,300.00</b>
<b>Erosion Control and Surface Restoration</b>						
3	Lump Sum Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling, Re-Spreading and Fine Grading	1.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Linear Feet Silt Fence	245.00	\$4.00	\$980.00	\$3.00	\$735.00
5	Each Sandbag Culvert Pipe Check	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	Lump Sum Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	1.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Lump Sum Restore Bituminous Driveway, Gravel Driveway and Shoulders as Needed	1.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
<b>Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal</b>				<b>\$12,210.00</b>		<b>\$14,135.00</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewer Components</b>						
8	Linear Feet 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	320.00	\$74.50	\$23,840.00	\$86.00	\$27,520.00
9	Linear Feet New 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral, Connect to Existing Lateral (2) with Tracer Wire	20.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
10	Linear Feet New 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral, Stub and Plug (2) with Tracer Wire	20.00	\$46.75	\$935.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00
11	Each Sanitary Manhole and Manhole Casting	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
12	Each Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connection to Main (4 New Laterals and 3 Existing)	7.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00
13	Lump Sum Remove Existing 4" Sanitary Sewer as Shown in Plans	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer Components Subtotal</b>				<b>\$34,460.00</b>		<b>\$47,330.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PROPOSAL BASE BID 1</b>				<b>\$51,670.00</b>		<b>\$65,765.00</b>
<b>Base Bid 2 - CTH II and Brynmor Lane San. Sewer Ext. (M &amp; E Project No. 1-0049-022)</b>						
<b>General Work</b>						
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
2	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>General Work Subtotal</b>				<b>\$4,250.00</b>		<b>\$4,300.00</b>
<b>Surface Restoration</b>						
3	Lump Sum Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling, Re-Spreading and Fine Grading	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Lump Sum Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	1.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Surface Restoration Subtotal</b>				<b>\$5,400.00</b>		<b>\$6,500.00</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewer Components</b>						
5	Linear Feet 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	210.00	\$98.50	\$20,685.00	\$92.00	\$19,320.00
6	Linear Feet New 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral Stub and Plug (2) with Tracer Wire	10.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
7	Each Sanitary Manhole and Manhole Casting	1.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$5,321.55	\$5,321.55
8	Each New Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connection to Main	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer Components Subtotal</b>				<b>\$26,110.00</b>		<b>\$28,991.55</b>
<b>TOTAL PROPOSAL BASE BID 2</b>				<b>\$35,760.00</b>		<b>\$39,791.55</b>
<b>Alternate 1 - Deduct for Mobilization Costs</b>						
1	Lump Sum Deduct if Both Base Bid 1 and Base Bid 2 are Awarded to One Contractor			\$2,400.00		\$1.00
<b>TOTAL PROPOSAL</b>				<b>\$85,030.00</b>		<b>\$105,555.55</b>